506124157 06/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6170882

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PIROOZ MORADNIA	06/23/2020
DANIEL A. FAVELA TENTORI	06/23/2020
DAVID WAYNE HALT	06/23/2020
MATTHEW L. METKA	06/23/2020
PRATAP THAMANNA RAO	06/23/2020
BRIAN R. REYNOLDS	06/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HONDA MOTOR CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 1-1, MINAMI-AOYAMA 2-CHOME
Internal Address:	MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16910680

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 301-365-9040 **Email:** mail@plumsea.com

Correspondent Name: PLUMSEA LAW GROUP, LLC **Address Line 1:** 6710A ROCKLEDGE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48-1718
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA E. HONG
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia E. Hong/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2020

PATENT REEL: 053034 FRAME: 0261

506124157

Total Attachments: 6 source=2020-06-24_48-1718_Assignment#page1.tif source=2020-06-24_48-1718_Assignment#page2.tif source=2020-06-24_48-1718_Assignment#page3.tif source=2020-06-24_48-1718_Assignment#page4.tif

source=2020-06-24_48-1718_Assignment#page5.tif

source=2020-06-24_48-1718_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 053034 FRAME: 0262

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Daniel A. FAVELA TENTORI, Pirooz MORADNIA, Matthew L. METKA, Pratap Thamanna RAO, David Wayne HALT and Brian R. REYNOLDS, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

HEAT TRANSFER SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE

	Serial Number	cuted on even date herewith; he United States Patent and Trademark r the Patent Cooperation Treaty on	, and was amended on and
	accorded Application No	, the United States of America b	being designated;
WHER	REAS, Honda Motor Co,. Ltd. No. 1-1, Minami-Aoyama 2-ch	ome	
	<u>Minato-ku, Tokyo</u> JAPAN		
transfer unto the described in sai granted therefor and all divisions AND sa officer or agenc AND sa and that I/We had and generally defined and generally defined and generally defined in said documents and generally defined and generally defined in said described in said generally defined and generally defined in said generally	e Assignee, its successors, legal represertid application, and the entire right, titler in the United States and its territorial as, reissues, continuations and extensions and Assignor authorizes and requests they of any country to issue all said Letters and Assignor warrants and covenants that ave not executed and will not execute are aid Assignor agrees to communicate the invention, to execute all divisional, make all rightful oaths relating to said in the everything possible to aid the said Assignor warrants and covenants that invention, to execute all divisional, make all rightful oaths relating to said in the everything possible to aid the said Assignor warrants and covenants that invention, to execute all divisional, make all rightful oaths relating to said in the everything possible to aid the said Assignor warrants and covenants that invention is the everything possible to aid the said Assignor warrants and covenants that invention is the everything possible to aid the said Assignor warrants and covenants that invention is the everything possible to aid the said Assignor warrants and covenants that invention is the everything possible to aid the said Assignor warrants and covenants that is the everything possible to aid the said Assignor warrants and covenants that is the everything possible to aid the said Assignor warrants and covenants that is the everything possible to aid the said Assignor warrants and covenants that is the everything possible to aid the said Assignor warrants and covenants that is the everything possible to aid the said Assignor warrants and covenants that is the everything possible to aid the everything possible to aid the said Assignor warrants and covenants that is the everything possible to aid the ever	Patent to said Assignee; at I/We have full right to convey the entire ty instrument or assignment in conflict her assignee or its representatives and continuation, reissue and foreign applainment, and to testify in any judicial or a signee to obtain and enforce said Letters F. Assignee.	e right to the invention as ers Patent which may be buntries and in and to any marks or any other proper re interest herein assigned rewith; my facts known to me/us ications, sign all lawful administrative proceeding Patent in the United States
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/V	We have hereunto set my/our hand and sea	al.
Date:		Signature:Name: Daniel A. FAVELA TENTOR	RI
Date: <u>06/23/202</u>	20	Signature: <i>Pirooz Moraduia</i> Name: Pirooz MORADNIA	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Daniel A. FAVELA TENTORI, Pirooz MORADNIA, Matthew L. METKA, Pratap Thamanna RAO, David Wayne HALT and Brian R. REYNOLDS, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

HEAT TRANSFER SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE

for which an a	the Decl said app Serial N (if appli said app	umber cable); lication having been:	cation executed on earlied in the United		, and was amended on and
WHE	EREAS,	Honda Motor Co,. Lt	d.		
			/ama 2-chome		
		JAPAN			
transfer unto a described in a granted therefore and all division AND officer or age AND and that I/We AND respecting sa documents an and generally	the Assignoration and the United Assignoration of the United Assignation of the United Assignati	FORE, for good and ee, its successors, leg ation, and the entire United States and its to see continuations and egnor authorizes and recountry to issue all segnor warrants and cover warrants and cover warrants and cover agrees to common, to execute all derightful oaths relating ing possible to aid the other requested so to determine the control of t	valuable consideral representatives are right, title and integeritorial possession extensions thereof; requests the Command Letters Patent to renants that I/We has execute any instrumnunicate to said Assivisional, continuated to said invention, as a said Assignee to one oby said Assignee.	ve full right to convey the entinent or assignment in conflict he signee or its representatives a cion, reissue and foreign appland to testify in any judicial or obtain and enforce said Letters I	esents do sell, assign, and we right to the invention as ters Patent which may be buntries and in and to any marks or any other proper re interest herein assigned erewith; my facts known to me/us lications, sign all lawful administrative proceeding Patent in the United States
Date:		June-23-2020	Signatuı Name:	e: <u>/Daniel Favela Tentori/</u> Daniel A. FAVELA TENTO	RI
Date:			Signatur Name:	e: Pirooz MORADNIA	

Date:	Signature:
	Name: Matthew L. METKA
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Pratap Thamanna RAO
Date: 06/23/2020	Signature: /David Wayne Halt/
2 a.c. <u>00, 20, 2020</u>	Name: David Wayne HALT
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Brian R. REYNOLDS

Date:	6/23/2020	Signature: Matthew Metka
		Name: Matthew L. METKA
Date:		Signature:
		Name: Pratap Thamanna RAO
Date:		Signature:
		Name: David Wayne HALT
Date:		Signature:
		Name: Brian R. REYNOLDS

Date:	Signature:
	Name: Matthew L. METKA
Date: 06/23/2020	Signature:/Pratap Thamanna Rao/
	Name: Pratap Thamanna RAO
Date:	Signature:
	Name: David Wayne HALT
Date:	Signature:
	Name: Brian R. REYNOLDS

Date:	Signature: Name: Matthew L. METKA
Date:	Signature:Name: Pratap Thamanna RAO
Date:	Signature:Name: David Wayne HALT
Date: 23JUN20	Signature: /Brian Reynolds/